After obtaining the approval, the Company actively worked with intermediaries to promote various work concerning the

non-public issuance of A shares. However, in view of changes in many factors such as the capital market environment,

industrial development, the Company’s market value performance and the timing of equity financing, the Company did

not implement this non-public issuance of A shares within the validity period of the approval document. The approval for

the non-public issuance of A shares expired automatically. For details, please refer to the "Announcement on the

Expiration of the Approval for the Non-public Issuance of A Shares" (Announcement No.: 2021-034) disclosed by the

Company on July 15, 2021.

For details, please refer to Juchao website (www.cninfo.com.cn).

XVII. Significant events of subsidiaries of the Company

□ Applicable   √ Not applicable

CSG Annual Report 2021

- 75 -

Section VII. Changes in Shares and Particulars about

Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes in Share Capital

Unit: Share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount
Proporti

on (%)

New

shares

issued

Bonus

shares

Capitalizatio

n of public

reserve

Others Subtotal Amount
Proportion

(%)

I. Restricted shares 3,323,978 0.11%   1,412,818 1,412,818 4,736,796 0.15%

1. State-owned

shares

2. State-owned legal

person’s shares

3. Other domestic

shares
3,323,978 0.11%   1,412,818 1,412,818 4,736,796 0.15%

Including: Domestic

legal person’s shares

  Domestic

natural person’s

shares

3,323,978 0.11%   1,412,818 1,412,818 4,736,796 0.15%

4. Foreign shares

Including: Foreign

legal person’s shares

  Foreign natural

person’s shares

II. Unrestricted

shares
3,067,368,129 99.89%   -1,412,818 -1,412,818 3,065,955,311 99.85%

1. RMB Ordinary

shares
1,957,999,069 63.76%   -1,412,818 -1,412,818 1,956,586,251 63.72%

2. Domestically

listed foreign shares
1,109,369,060 36.13%   1,109,369,060 36.13%

3. Overseas listed

foreign shares

4. Others

III. Total shares 3,070,692,107 100%   3,070,692,107 100%

Reason for equity changes

√Applicable   □Not applicable

During the report period, China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited adjusted the locked-up shares of

senior management in accordance with regulations, and the Company’s restricted shares and unrestricted shares changed

accordingly.

Approval on equity changes

□Applicable   √Not applicable

Transfer of ownership of changes in shares

□Applicable   √Not applicable

CSG Annual Report 2021

- 76 -

Influence on the basic EPS and diluted EPS as well as other financial indexes of net assets per share attributable to